

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Mercy Hospital Nursing Home, now known as Mercy Health Care Center, opened in Moose

Lake, Minnesota, in May of 1964; and

WHEREAS: Citizens of Moose Lake who are now residing in Mercy Health Care Center have

contributed greatly to the traditions the people of the Moose Lake area have come to

cherish; and

WHEREAS: The staff and volunteers who care for the residents of Mercy Health Care Center have

built a tradition of providing quality care; and

WHEREAS: Mercy Health Care Center is celebrating twenty-five years of quality care to its

residents;

SECRETARY OF STATE

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the twenty-first day of May, 1989 to be

MERCY HEALTH CARE CENTER DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this tenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eignty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

GOVERNOR

JUN 1 1989 1391

Joan Andrew Grove

Secretary of State